Program Level
Undergraduate and Non-Degree

Undergraduate and Non-Degree
Undergraduate and Non-Degree
Undergraduate and Non-Degree
Undergraduate and Non-Degree
Undergraduate and Non-Degree
Undergraduate and Non-Degree
Undergraduate and Non-Degree
Undergraduate and Non-Degree

Undergraduate and Non-Degree

Graduate and Professional
Graduate and Professional
Graduate and Professional
Graduate and Professional
Graduate and Professional
Graduate and Professional
Graduate and Professional
Graduate and Professional
Graduate and Professional
Graduate and Professional

All

Distinct Head Count via Primary Major

International/Ethnic
International

Hispanic/Latino

American Indian or Alaska Native

Asian

Black or African American

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
White

Two or More Races

Unknown

All

International

Hispanic/Latino

American Indian or Alaska Native

Asian

Black or African American

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
White

Two or More Races

Unknown

All

University of Idaho
Enrollment by International/Ethnic

Census Date

Spring Spring Spring Spring Spring Spring Spring Spring Spring Spring Spring

Head Count
2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

307 367 573 459 428 422
709 703 763 798 849 908
74 73 61 56 49 66
141 115 107 114 125 126
81 110 114 109 108 101
25 20 19 15 18 25
7,419 6,824 6,593 6,325 6,257 6,324
252 269 284 299 334 324
256 286 247 304 416 503
9,264 8,767 8,761 8,479 8,584 8,799
242 224 199 216 224 296
92 94 99 109 115 128
30 29 37 28 32 25
34 36 37 35 35 26
* * * * 31 32
* * * * 5 6
1,707 1,604 1,554 1,423 1,396 1,408
41 41 52 49 44 50
57 74 83 73 69 63
2,226 2,127 2,088 1,962 1,951 2,034
11,490 10,894 10,849 10,441 10,535/ 10,833

2019

383

884

59

128

91

34

6,177

305

490

8,551

331

135

27

36

30

1,449

52

61

2,126

10,677

2020

280

814

60

124

93

30

5,952

291

423

8,067

306

135

39

34

24

1,477

55

67

2,143

10,210

2021

182

780

65

122

83

26

5,561

298

203

7,320

262

151

42

40

37

18

1,637

88

67

2,342

9,662

2022

306

766

65

125

76

13

5,329

281

340

7,301

249

158

37

48

32

18

1,739

96

55

2,432

9,733

2023

330

808

76

152

94

13

6,129

354

431

8,387

274

180

45

42

34

10

1,656

90

60

2,391

10,778

Institutional Research

Percent Change

1-Year 5-Year

7.8% -21.8%
55% -11.0%
16.9%  15.2%
21.6%  20.6%
23.7% -6.9%
-48.0%

15.0% -3.1%
26.0% 9.3%
26.8% -14.3%
14.9% -4.7%
10.0% -7.4%
13.9%  40.6%
21.6%  80.0%
-12.5%  61.5%
6.3% 6.3%
-4.8% 17.6%
-6.3%  80.0%
9.1% -4.8%
-1.7%  17.6%
10.7% -0.5%

10-Year

7.5%
14.0%
2.7%
7.8%
16.0%
-48.0%
-17.4%
40.5%
68.4%

-9.5%

13.2%
95.7%
50.0%

23.5%

-3.0%

5.3%

7.4%

-6.2%



