## University of Idaho Enrollment by International/Ethnic

	Census Date  Distinct Head Count via Primary Major Head Count Primary Major Percent Change														
Program Level	International/Ethnic	Spring 2013	Spring 2014	Spring 2015	Spring 2016	Spring 2017	Spring 2018	Spring 2019	Spring 2020	Spring 2021	Spring 2022	Spring 2023	1-Year		10-Year
Undergraduate and Non-Degree	International	307	367	573	459	428	422	383	280	182	306	330	7.8%	-21.8%	7.5%
Undergraduate and Non-Degree	Hispanic/Latino	709	703	763	798	849	908	884	814	780	766	808	5.5%	-11.0%	
Undergraduate and Non-Degree	American Indian or Alaska Native	74	73	61	56	49	66	59	60	65	65	76	16.9%	15.2%	2.7%
Undergraduate and Non-Degree	Asian	141	115	107	114	125	126	128	124	122	125	152	21.6%	20.6%	7.8%
Undergraduate and Non-Degree	Black or African American	81	110	114	109	108	101	91	93	83	76	94	23.7%	-6.9%	16.0%
Undergraduate and Non-Degree	Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	25	20	19	15	18	25	34	30	26	13	13		-48.0%	-48.0%
Undergraduate and Non-Degree	White	7,419	6,824	6,593	6,325	6,257	6,324	6,177	5,952	5,561	5,329	6,129	15.0%	-3.1%	-17.4%
Undergraduate and Non-Degree	Two or More Races	252	269	284	299	334	324	305	291	298	281	354	26.0%	9.3%	40.5%
Undergraduate and Non-Degree	Unknown	256	286	247	304	416	503	490	423	203	340	431	26.8%	-14.3%	68.4%
Undergraduate and Non-Degree	All	9,264	8,767	8,761	8,479	8,584	8,799	8,551	8,067	7,320	7,301	8,387	14.9%	-4.7%	-9.5%
Graduate and Professional	International	242	224	199	216	224	296	331	306	262	249	274	10.0%	-7.4%	13.2%
Graduate and Professional	Hispanic/Latino	92	94	99	109	115	128	135	135	151	158	180	13.9%	40.6%	95.7%
Graduate and Professional	American Indian or Alaska Native	30	29	37	28	32	25	27	39	42	37	45	21.6%	80.0%	50.0%
Graduate and Professional	Asian	34	36	37	35	35	26	36	34	40	48	42	-12.5%	61.5%	23.5%
Graduate and Professional	Black or African American	*	*	*	*	31	32	30	24	37	32	34	6.3%	6.3%	
Graduate and Professional	Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	*	*	*	*	5	6	5	6	18	18	10			
Graduate and Professional	White	1,707	1,604	1,554	1,423	1,396	1,408	1,449	1,477	1,637	1,739	1,656	-4.8%	17.6%	-3.0%
Graduate and Professional	Two or More Races	41	41	52	49	44	50	52	55	88	96	90	-6.3%	80.0%	119.5%
Graduate and Professional	Unknown	57	74	83	73	69	63	61	67	67	55	60	9.1%	-4.8%	5.3%
Graduate and Professional	All	2,226	2,127	2,088	1,962	1,951	2,034	2,126	2,143	2,342	2,432	2,391	-1.7%	17.6%	7.4%
All	:	11,490	10,894	10,849	10,441	10,535	10,833	10,677	10,210	9,662	9,733	10,778	10.7%	-0.5%	-6.2%